TAMIL NADU PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

PAGE: 1

DETAILS OF THE MARKS OBTAINED BY THE CANDIDATES BOTH IN THE WRITTEN
EXAMINATION HELD ON 06.01.2024 FN & AN AND THE ORAL TEST HELD ON
30.08.2024 FN & AN FOR THE POST OF ASSISTANT ENGINEER (ELECTRICAL) (PWD)
INCLUDED IN COMBINED ENGINEERING SERVICES EXAMINATION

0101014149

0101015083

0101015090

0101015122

0101016150

0101017272

0101018124

0101018220

0101020004

0201005005

0201005177

0201010037

0301005038

0401002336

0401002369

0401003028

0401004074

0501003015

0501003085

0501005040

0701002228

BC (OBCM)

BC (OBCM)

MBC/DC

BC (OBCM)

MBC/DC

BC (OBCM)

SC

BC (OBCM)

BC (OBCM)

BC (OBCM)

SC

SC

BC (OBCM)

MBC/DC

SC

BC (OBCM)

MBC/DC

BC (OBCM)

BCM

BC (OBCM)

BC (OBCM)

(NOTIFICATION NO. 23/2023)

FEMALE

FEMALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

FEMALE

MALE

MALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

MALE

WRITTEN

EXAM MARKS

318.00

289.50

292.50

303.00

300.00

315.00

271.50

315.00

219.00

291.00

261.00

268.50

306.00

298.50

259.50

313.50

309.00

313.50

266.50

312.00

297.00

ORAL TEST TOTAL

MARKS

40.

36.

36.

40.

27.

45.

31.

40.

45.

36.

45.

45.

45.

36.

45.

40.

45.

27.

36.

50

00

00

50

00

00

50

50

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

50

00

00

00

MARKS

330.

333.

339.

336.

355.

298.

360.

250.

331.

306.

304.

351.

343.

304.

349.

354.

354.

311.

339.

333.

00

00

00

50

50

00

50

50

00

50

00

50

50

50

00

00

50

00

00

OL



TAMIL NADU PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION PAGE: 2

DETAILS OF THE MARKS OBTAINED BY THE CANDIDATES BOTH IN THE WRITTEN
EXAMINATION HELD ON 06.01.2024 FN & AN AND THE ORAL TEST HELD ON
30.08.2024 FN & AN FOR THE POST OF ASSISTANT ENGINEER (ELECTRICAL) (PWD)
INCLUDED IN COMBINED ENGINEERING SERVICES EXAMINATION
(NOTIFICATION NO. 23/2023)

REG.NO COMMUNITY GENDER WRITTEN ORAL TEST TOTAL REMARKS
EXAM MARKS MARKS MARKS
0801004215 MBC/DC FEMALE 303.00 45.00 348.00
0801005167 BC (OBCM) FEMALE 330.00 36.00 366.00
0801007068 BC (OBCM) FEMALE 307.50 45.00 352.50
1001006174 BC (OBCM) MALE 295.50 31.50 327.00
1001006239 BC (OBCM) FEMALE 297.00 45.00 342.00
1001006295 sC FEMALE 271.50 40.50 312.00
1001007004 BC (OBCM) MALE 313.00 40.50 353.50
1001007118 BC (OBCM) MALE 298.50 45.00 343.50
1001010076 SCA FEMALE 255.00 31.50 286.50
1101001180 SCA MALE 249.00 36.00 285.00
1201002267 SCA MALE 289.00 45.00 334.00
1201002280 BCM FEMALE 277.50 40.50 318.00
1201003041 BC (OBCM) MALE 289.50 36.00 325.50
1401002134 SC MALE 196.50 45.00 241.50 OL
1401002160 SC MALE 271.50 36.00 307.50
1501003141 scC MALE 273.00 40.50 313.50
1701006283 MBC/DC MALE 301.50 31.50 333.00
1701007125 MBC/DC MALE 312.00 27.00 339.00
1701007154 MBC/DC FEMALE 301.50 31.50 333.00
1701012290 BC (OBCM) MALE 313.00 27.00 340.00
1901005172 BC (OBCM) MALE 315.00 27.00 342.00



2001002151

2001003137

2001003192

2101001291

2401004159

2501005001

2501005167

2501005225

2501009045

2601004034

2601004115

2701003135

2801002258

2801003070

2901003100

3001002037

3001002046

3101001391

3101002001

3201001310

3201001324

TAMIL NADU PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DETAILS OF THE MARKS OBTAINED BY THE CANDIDATES BOTH IN THE WRITTEN
EXAMINATION HELD ON 06.01.2024 FN & AN AND THE ORAL TEST HELD ON
30.08.2024 FN & AN FOR THE POST OF ASSISTANT ENGINEER (ELECTRICAL) (PWD)
INCLUDED IN COMBINED ENGINEERING SERVICES EXAMINATION

MBC/DC

SC

BCM

BC (OBCM)

MBC/DC

BC (OBCM)

SC

BC (OBCM)

BC (OBCM)

BC (OBCM)

BC (OBCM)

MBC/DC

BC (OBCM)

BC (OBCM)

BC (OBCM)

BC (OBCM)

MBC/DC

MBC/DC

SC

BC (OBCM)

BC (OBCM)

(NOTIFICATION NO. 23/2023)

MALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

FEMALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

FEMALE

MALE

FEMALE

MALE

MALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

WRITTEN

EXAM MARKS

324.00

289.50

289.00

309.00

289.00

261.00

271.00

316.50

294.00

306.00

312.00

289.50

295.50

344.50

300.00

343.50

286.50

286.50

188.50

303.00

288.00

ORAL TEST TOTAL

MARKS

40.

40.

27.

40.

45.

40.

40.

40.

31.

31.

40.

27.

45.

45.

40.

31.50

27.

36.

40.

50

50

00

50

00

50

50

50

50

50

50

00

00

00

50

00

00

50

MARKS

334.50

329.50

349.50

316.00

301.50 OL

316.00

357.00

334.50

346.50

343.50

321.00

336.00

371.50

345.00

388.50

327.00

PAGE: 3

318.00 (&)

215.50 OL

339.00

328.50



TAMIL NADU PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION PAGE: 4

DETAILS OF THE MARKS OBTAINED BY THE CANDIDATES BOTH IN THE WRITTEN
EXAMINATION HELD ON 06.01.2024 FN & AN AND THE ORAL TEST HELD ON
30.08.2024 FN & AN FOR THE POST OF ASSISTANT ENGINEER (ELECTRICAL) (PWD)
INCLUDED IN COMBINED ENGINEERING SERVICES EXAMINATION
(NOTIFICATION NO. 23/2023)

REG.NO. COMMUNITY GENDER WRITTEN ORAL TEST TOTAL REMARKS
EXAM MARKS MARKS MARKS
3201002061 BC (OBCM) MALE 307.50 36.00 343.50
3401002095 BC (OBCM) MALE 298.00 36.00 334.00
3601004041 BC (OBCM) FEMALE 289.50 40.50 330.00
(*) - Admitted provisionally, Subject to submission of certain documents.
(&) - Admitted provisionally, Subject to verification of Community claim by DVC.

NOTE: The publication of the above Consolidated Mark List is purely provisional
subject to the decision of the Hon'ble Commission and subject to the final orders
to be passed in W.A (MD) No. 181 of 2023 and CMP (MD) No. 2247 of 2023 and other
cases relating to this recruitment if any, pending on the files of the Hon'ble
High Court of Judicature at Madras / Madurai Bench of Madras High Court.

Dated:03.09.2024 SECRETARY
TAMIL NADU PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
CHENNAI - 600 003



