TAMIL NADU PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

PAGE: 1

DETAILS OF THE MARKS OBTAINED BY THE CANDIDATES BOTH IN THE WRITTEN EXAMINATION HELD ON 06.01.2024 FN & AN AND THE ORAL TEST HELD ON 30.08.2024 FN & AN FOR THE POST OF ASSISTANT ENGINEER (ELECTRICAL) (PWD) INCLUDED IN COMBINED ENGINEERING SERVICES EXAMINATION (NOTIFICATION NO. 23/2023)

	REG.NO.	COMMUNITY	GENDER	WRITTEN EXAM MARKS			REMARKS
_							
	0101014149	BC (OBCM)	FEMALE	318.00	36.00	354.00	
	0101015083	BC (OBCM)	FEMALE	289.50	40.50	330.00	
	0101015090	MBC/DC	MALE	292.50	40.50	333.00	
	0101015122	BC(OBCM)	MALE	303.00	36.00	339.00	
	0101016150	MBC/DC	MALE	300.00	36.00	336.00	
	0101017272	BC (OBCM)	MALE	315.00	40.50	355.50	(*)
	0101018124	SC	MALE	271.50	27.00	298.50	
	0101018220	BC (OBCM)	MALE	315.00	45.00	360.00	
	0101020004	BC (OBCM)	MALE	219.00	31.50	250.50	OL
	0201005005	BC (OBCM)	FEMALE	291.00	40.50	331.50	
	0201005177	SC	FEMALE	261.00	45.00	306.00	
	0201010037	SC	MALE	268.50	36.00	304.50	
	0301005038	BC (OBCM)	MALE	306.00	45.00	351.00	
	0401002336	MBC/DC	MALE	298.50	45.00	343.50	
	0401002369	SC	FEMALE	259.50	45.00	304.50	
	0401003028	BC (OBCM)	MALE	313.50	36.00	349.50	
	0401004074	MBC/DC	MALE	309.00	45.00	354.00	
	0501003015	BC (OBCM)	FEMALE	313.50	40.50	354.00	
	0501003085	BCM	FEMALE	266.50	45.00	311.50	
	0501005040	BC (OBCM)	FEMALE	312.00	27.00	339.00	
	0701002228	BC (OBCM)	MALE	297.00	36.00	333.00	

PAGE: 2

DETAILS OF THE MARKS OBTAINED BY THE CANDIDATES BOTH IN THE WRITTEN EXAMINATION HELD ON 06.01.2024 FN & AN AND THE ORAL TEST HELD ON 30.08.2024 FN & AN FOR THE POST OF ASSISTANT ENGINEER (ELECTRICAL) (PWD) INCLUDED IN COMBINED ENGINEERING SERVICES EXAMINATION (NOTIFICATION NO. 23/2023)

	REG.NO.	COMMUNITY	GENDER	WRITTEN EXAM MARKS			REMARKS
_							
	0801004215	MBC/DC	FEMALE	303.00	45.00	348.00	
	0801005167	BC(OBCM)	FEMALE	330.00	36.00	366.00	
	0801007068	BC (OBCM)	FEMALE	307.50	45.00	352.50	
	1001006174	BC(OBCM)	MALE	295.50	31.50	327.00	
	1001006239	BC(OBCM)	FEMALE	297.00	45.00	342.00	
	1001006295	SC	FEMALE	271.50	40.50	312.00	
	1001007004	BC (OBCM)	MALE	313.00	40.50	353.50	
	1001007118	BC (OBCM)	MALE	298.50	45.00	343.50	
	1001010076	SCA	FEMALE	255.00	31.50	286.50	
	1101001180	SCA	MALE	249.00	36.00	285.00	
	1201002267	SCA	MALE	289.00	45.00	334.00	
	1201002280	BCM	FEMALE	277.50	40.50	318.00	
	1201003041	BC (OBCM)	MALE	289.50	36.00	325.50	
	1401002134	SC	MALE	196.50	45.00	241.50	OL
	1401002160	SC	MALE	271.50	36.00	307.50	
	1501003141	SC	MALE	273.00	40.50	313.50	
	1701006283	MBC/DC	MALE	301.50	31.50	333.00	
	1701007125	MBC/DC	MALE	312.00	27.00	339.00	
	1701007154	MBC/DC	FEMALE	301.50	31.50	333.00	
	1701012290	BC (OBCM)	MALE	313.00	27.00	340.00	
	1901005172	BC (OBCM)	MALE	315.00	27.00	342.00	

PAGE: 3

DETAILS OF THE MARKS OBTAINED BY THE CANDIDATES BOTH IN THE WRITTEN EXAMINATION HELD ON 06.01.2024 FN & AN AND THE ORAL TEST HELD ON 30.08.2024 FN & AN FOR THE POST OF ASSISTANT ENGINEER (ELECTRICAL) (PWD) INCLUDED IN COMBINED ENGINEERING SERVICES EXAMINATION (NOTIFICATION NO. 23/2023)

REG.NO.	COMMUNITY	1	WRITTEN EXAM MARKS		MARKS	REMARKS
2001002151	MBC/DC	MALE	324.00	36.00	360.00	
2001003137	SC	FEMALE	289.50	45.00	334.50	
2001003192	BCM	FEMALE	289.00	40.50	329.50	
2101001291	BC (OBCM)	FEMALE	309.00	40.50	349.50	
2401004159	MBC/DC	FEMALE	289.00	27.00	316.00	
2501005001	BC (OBCM)	MALE	261.00	40.50	301.50	OL
2501005167	SC	MALE	271.00	45.00	316.00	
2501005225	BC (OBCM)	MALE	316.50	40.50	357.00	
2501009045	BC (OBCM)	MALE	294.00	40.50	334.50	
2601004034	BC (OBCM)	FEMALE	306.00	40.50	346.50	
2601004115	BC (OBCM)	MALE	312.00	31.50	343.50	
2701003135	MBC/DC	MALE	289.50	31.50	321.00	
2801002258	BC (OBCM)	MALE	295.50	40.50	336.00	
2801003070	BC (OBCM)	MALE	344.50	27.00	371.50	
2901003100	BC (OBCM)	FEMALE	300.00	45.00	345.00	
3001002037	BC (OBCM)	MALE	343.50	45.00	388.50	
3001002046	MBC/DC	FEMALE	286.50	40.50	327.00	
3101001391	MBC/DC	MALE	286.50	31.50	318.00	(&)
3101002001	SC	MALE	188.50	27.00	215.50	OL
3201001310	BC (OBCM)	FEMALE	303.00	36.00	339.00	
3201001324	BC (OBCM)	FEMALE	288.00	40.50	328.50	

TAMIL NADU PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

PAGE: 4

DETAILS OF THE MARKS OBTAINED BY THE CANDIDATES BOTH IN THE WRITTEN EXAMINATION HELD ON 06.01.2024 FN & AN AND THE ORAL TEST HELD ON 30.08.2024 FN & AN FOR THE POST OF ASSISTANT ENGINEER (ELECTRICAL) (PWD) INCLUDED IN COMBINED ENGINEERING SERVICES EXAMINATION (NOTIFICATION NO. 23/2023)

 REG.NO.	COMMUNITY		WRITTEN EXAM MARKS	ORAL TEST	TOTAL MARKS	REMARKS
3201002061	BC (OBCM)	MALE	307.50	36.00	343.50	
3401002095	BC (OBCM)	MALE	298.00	36.00	334.00	
3601004041	BC (OBCM)	FEMALE	289.50	40.50	330.00	

- (*) Admitted provisionally, Subject to submission of certain documents.
- (&) Admitted provisionally, Subject to verification of Community claim by DVC.

NOTE: The publication of the above Consolidated Mark List is purely provisional subject to the decision of the Hon'ble Commission and subject to the final orders to be passed in W.A (MD) No. 181 of 2023 and CMP (MD) No. 2247 of 2023 and other cases relating to this recruitment if any, pending on the files of the Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Madras / Madurai Bench of Madras High Court.

Dated:03.09.2024

SECRETARY
TAMIL NADU PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
CHENNAI - 600 003